RATING BY-LAW

Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. T.8, s.8

THE CORPORATION OF THE

City of Kawartha Lakes

BY-LAW NUMBER 2018-

A by-law imposing special annual drainage rates upon land in respect of which money is borrowed under the *Tile Drainage Act*.

WHEREAS owners of land in the municipality have applied to the council under the *Tile Drainage Act* for loans for the purpose of constructing subsurface drainage works on such land;

AND WHEREAS the council has, upon their application, lent the owners the total sum of \$20,000.00 to be repaid with interest by means of rates hereinafter imposed;

The council, persuant to the Tile Drainage Act, enacts as follows:

1. That annual rates as set out in the Schedule 'A' attached hereto are hereby imposed upon such land as described for a period of ten years, such rates shall have priority lien status, and shall be levied and collected in the same manner as taxes.

First Reading	2018-May-08				
	yyyy/mm/dd				
Second Reading	2018-May-08 yyyy/mm/dd				
Due isienelly educted t		alaaf	N 4-11	0010	
Provisionally adopted t	nis <u>08</u>	day of	May	, 2018	3
Andy Letham					
Name of Head of Council			Signature		
Cathie Ritchie			Signature		
Name of Clerk			Signature		
Third Reading	2018-May-08				
_			Maria	001	0
Enacted this	8	day of	May	, 201	8
Andy Letham Name of Head of Council			Signature		
					Corporate Seal
Cathie Ritchie					
Name of Clerk			Signature		
	Cathie Ritchie				
of Kawartha Lakes certify that the above by-law was					
duly passed by the cou	incil of the Corporati	ion and i	s a true copy there	ot.	
					Corporate Seal
Cathie Ritchie					
Name of Clerk		Signature			